Public Notice

Gladwin County Public Accuracy Test

To the qualified electors of Gladwin County, Michigan:

Notice is hereby given that a Public Accuracy Test of the electronic equipment that will be used for the February 27, 2023, election is scheduled as follows:

Beaverton Township	4496 Dale Rd., Beaverton, MI 48612	February 19, 2024	9:15 AM
City of Beaverton	128 Saginaw Street, Beaverton, MI 48612	February 19, 2024	11:15 AM
Grout Township	249 N. Grout Rd. Gladwin, MI 48624	February 19, 2024	2:15 PM
Buckeye Township	1498 S. Hockaday Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624	February 19, 2024	4:45 PM
Bourret Township	2749 School Rd., Alger, MI 48610	February 20, 2024	9:00 AM
Clement Township	1497 East M-30, Alger, MI 48610	February 20, 2024	10:45 AM
Butman Township	5005 N. Hockaday, Gladwin, MI 48624	February 20, 2024	12:30 PM
Sherman Township	4013 Oberlin Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624	February 20, 2024	3:00 PM
Sage Township	1831 N. Pratt Lake Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624	February 20, 2024	4:45 PM
Gladwin Township	2001 Wagerville Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624	February 20, 2024	4:15 PM
Grim Township	7299 Bay Gladwin Line Rd., Bentley, MI 48613	February 21, 2024	9:00 AM
Bentley Township	4013 Estey Rd., Rhodes, MI 48652	February 21, 2024	10:45 AM
Billings Township	1050 Estey Road, Beaverton, MI 48612	February 21, 2024	12:30 PM
Hay Township	1220 E. Highwood Road, Beaverton, MI 48612	February 21, 2024	2:45 PM
Secord Township	1507 Secord Dam Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624	February 21, 2024	5:00 PM

This test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer programming used to tabulate the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of Michigan Election Law (MCL 168.798(1).

This is an open meeting, and this notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk

Posted 02/01/2024